For Regional Economic Communities (RECs), including intergovernmental bodies such as the Nordic 

Council of Ministers and comparable organisations admitted as REC-level members, the annual 

subscription shall be fixed at one million euro (€1,000,000) per REC. For States, the annual subscription 

shall be fixed at two hundred fifty thousand euro (€250,000) per country. Hybrid RECs shall be assessed 

by functional parity; where a Hybrid REC (e.g., EUSL, AFSL, or their regional counterparts as established) 

is admitted as a member, the Council of Members shall determine, by reasoned resolution, whether